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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE

BASED ON LIKELY VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

ELECTION WEEKEND 2006 ELECTION WEEKEND 2010
Rep/ Dem/ Other Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) Other Lv
lean Rep lean Dem DK/Ref lean Rep lean Dem DK/Ref N
% % % % % %
ALL LIKELY VOTERS 43 47 10 48 42 10 1809
SEX
Men 45 46 9 53 36 11 821
Women 41 48 11 44 47 8 988
AGE
18-49 44 48 8 48 44 8 533
50+ 43 46 11 48 41 11 1232
DETAILED AGE
18-29 37 57 6 39 54 7 87
30-49 46 46 8 50 42 8 446
50-64 44 45 11 47 44 9 656
65+ 42 48 10 50 38 12 576
SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 44 48 8 56 36 8 262
Men 50+ 48 44 9 50 37 12 545
Women 18-49 44 48 8 40 53 7 271
Women 50+ 39 49 13 46 45 9 686
RACE
White Non-Hispanic 49 42 9 56 36 9 1460
All non-white 21 68 11 21 70 9 299
Black Non-Hispanic 7 81 12 7 86 8 154
EDUCATION
College grad+ 43 49 8 48 44 8 902
Some college 43 45 11 49 38 12 417
HS or less 44 46 10 48 43 9 474
INCOME
$75,000+ 50 43 7 53 41 6 587
$30,000-%$74,999 49 44 8 48 43 9 571
<$30,000 32 62 6 39 54 7 327
MARITAL STATUS
Married 50 41 9 54 36 10 1165
Not married 33 58 9 38 54 8 619
MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 50 41 9 58 32 11 581
Married women 50 41 9 50 41 9 585
Unmarried men 37 57 6 42 48 10 227
Unmarried women 30 58 12 35 58 7 392
PARENT
Parent 46 46 9 53 40 8 419
Not a parent 42 47 10 47 43 10 1376
REGION
Northeast 40 49 11 46 45 8 318
Midwest 40 51 9 47 43 10 432
South 48 42 10 54 37 9 626
West 44 47 9 44 46 11 433
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE

BASED ON LIKELY VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

ELECTION WEEKEND 2006 ELECTION WEEKEND 2010
Rep/ Dem/ Other Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) Other Lv
lean Rep lean Dem DK/Ref lean Rep lean Dem DK/Ref N
% % % % % %
PARTY
Republican 92 4 3 96 2 2 609
Democrat 2 94 4 6 91 3 577
Independent 35 42 23 45 32 24 623
PARTY WITH LEANERS
Rep/Lean Rep 91 5 4 94 3 3 893
Dem/Lean Dem 3 91 6 6 90 4 748
IDEOLOGY
Conservative 73 21 6 74 18 8 843
Moderate 31 58 11 36 54 10 587
Liberal 8 82 9 8 87 5 305
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 95 4 1 97 2 1 473
Mod/Lib Republican 85 6 8 94 5 1 126
Mod/Cons Democrat 2 94 3 8 87 5 331
Liberal Democrat 1 95 3 2 97 0 227
TEA PARTY MOVEMENT
Agree 88 6 6 690
Disagree 9 84 8 547
No opinion/Don't know 40 45 14 571
EARLY VOTING
Net Early voters 40 50 10 48 41 11 630
Already voted 40 50 10 49 41 10 497
Plan to vote early 41 50 9 46 42 12 133
Voting on Election Day 44 46 10 49 42 9 1166
LABOR UNION
Member in HH 28 63 9 32 58 10 262
Not a member 47 43 10 52 39 9 1519
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total White NH Prot. 57 35 9 65 26 9 820
White NH evang. Prot. 68 24 8 75 16 9 387
White NH mainline Prot. 45 45 10 55 36 9 433
Total Catholic 43 48 9 48 45 6 365
White NH Cath. 48 43 9 55 39 7 310
Unaffiliated 20 71 9 31 60 9 235
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON LIKELY VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

ELECTION WEEKEND 2006 ELECTION WEEKEND 2010

Rep/ Dem/ Other Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) Other Lv

lean Rep lean Dem DK/Ref lean Rep lean Dem DK/Ref N

% % % % % %
AMONG WHITES

Men 52 41 8 60 29 11 658
Women 47 43 10 52 41 7 801
18-49 51 42 7 56 38 6 393
50+ 48 42 10 55 35 10 1038
College grad+ 48 45 7 53 40 6 747
Some college or less 50 40 10 57 32 11 709
$75,000+ 54 39 7 59 36 5 494
$30,000-$74,999 54 40 6 54 38 9 476
<$30,000 38 55 7 52 39 9 235
Rep/Lean Rep 92 4 4 94 2 3 804
Dem/Lean Dem 4 91 5 7 89 4 530
Northeast 46 45 10 50 42 8 269
Midwest 45 47 8 52 38 10 370
South 55 35 10 65 28 6 487
West 50 43 7 51 38 11 334
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